SPEC SHEET REVISION: J
The Innovat ive Switch Company
The ultimate in a 30 degree rotation, single deck rotary switch,
the Cole 1830 Series offers precision and unique circuit versatility in
a .562 inch diameter, fully enclosed package. It has been engineered
to meet or exceed applicable MIL-DTL-3786, Style SR35
requirements and has been tested per MIL-STD-202 as follows:
• 	 THERMAL SHOCK PER MIL-STD-202; METHOD 107,

5. The standard 1830 is furnished with: 1/8 diameter shaft, solder lug termination, non-shorting
    contacts, without seals, and continuous rotation (no stops) for full-turn switches.
PART NUMBER ORDERING EXAMPLES
1830 Standard Series
PAGE
4
1830 SERIES
.562" Diameter, 30º Indexing Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO 9001:2015 and
AS9100:2016 Rev. D Cer tified
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
©2018 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. REVISION: J
ORDERING INFORMATION
For					     Order Number
Binary Coded Decimal (12 bit)		  1830-BCD-12
OPTIONS
The following options can be added to the standard switch.
When ordering, simply add the letters after the basic part number.
A = Adjustable stops.
F = Fixed stop between the last and first position of switches.
P = Panel and shaft seals.
SD = Screwdriver slot.
Special Cole P/N to be assigned
1830 Coded
NOTES:
1. Dimensions are in inches.
2. Unless otherwise specified, tolerances are ± .005 and ± 3° on angles (non-accumulative).
3. Position 1 and terminal 1 coincide.
4. The screw-driver slotted shaft dimensions are indicated; all other remains the same.
    The slot in the shaft lines up with the point of contact of pole number one.
INDEXING
ANGLE
NO. OF
POSITIONS
ANGLE
“A”
30° – 12 Positions
BINARY CODED DECIMAL (12 BIT)
COMMON “C”
CONNECTED TO
TERMINALS
SWITCH POSITION
PAGE
5
1830 SERIES
.562" Diameter, 30º Indexing Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO 9001:2015 and
AS9100:2016 Rev. D Cer tified
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
©2018 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. REVISION: J
1830 Pull/Push
NOTES:
1. Dimensions are in inches.
2. Unless otherwise specified, tolerances are ± .005 and ± 3° on angles (non-accumulative).
3. Position 1 and terminal 1 coincide.
4. Switches are provided with a full circle of terminals, regardless of number of active position.
Sample part number:

ORDERING INFORMATION
Begin by identifying the switch using the COLE part
numbering system as shown:
Indicate this is a SPECIAL switch to ensure that no
error is made when the order is entered.
PAGE
6
1830 SERIES
.562" Diameter, 30º Indexing Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO 9001:2015 and
AS9100:2016 Rev. D Cer tified
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
©2018 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. REVISION: J
1830 Isolated Position Switch Description
A special feature of rotary switches is available known as “isolated position”. This feature allows switch shaft rotation that
requires the user to either pull or push the shaft before it will respond to rotational torque. The user identifies the position or
positions affected by the isolation mechanism.
Incorporation of the isolated position feature in Cole’s 1830 Series switches will add 0.217 inches to the length.
SPECIFYING POSITIONS
The Cole System for identifying isolation positions lets you perform the selection by inserting isolation posts next to
the positions to be isolated. An 1830 Series switch with 30° indexing and continuous rotation is shown below with no isola-
tion position identified in the spaces between the terminals.
12_1_2_3_4_5_6_7_8_9_10_11_12
If you isolate positions 1, 2 and 3, the isolation post insertion points are identified by the letters PL (for actuation by
pulling the shaft out), or PS ( for actuation by pushing the shaft in) as shown below:
12PL1PL2PL3PL4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
This indicates that you can only get to positions 1, 2 and 3 by pulling on the shaft while all other positions can be achieved
with normal rotational torque on the shaft.
If positions 1 and 2 are isolated from all other position but not from each other:
2PS1 2PS3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
In this case you need to push on the shaft to get to position 1 from position 12 as well as position 2 from position 3.  However,
to get from position 1 to position 2 merely requires rotational torque on the shaft.
As a special feature, certain positions on the switch can be isolated in unidirectional mode. That means that the
positions can be achieved with normal rotational torque on the shaft, but requires a push or pull action to get to the next
position (Ramp-In). Conversely, reaching the isolated position with a push or pull action on the shaft but requiring normal
rotational torque (Ramp-out) for the next position, is also available. Please consult the factory for special features.
SPECIFYING STOPS
Stops must be incorporated when a switch has multiple poles or specifies less than the numbers of positions available.
If a switch with 30° indexing is specified as an 8 position switch with position 1 isolated with push actuation required, the
designation would be:
STOP1PS2 3 4 5 6 7 8STOP
Since the stop mechanism is inserted between positions 12 and 1, the isolation post is only required between positions 1